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House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83ra
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effectiveSeptember 1, 2014.
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-RECEIVED

Mr. Terry Bourbon, Owner APR OU 2 2C1,:2
Green ArrpR MHP
P.O.P.O. Box 290 UrM I M- r+W FKM
Canutillo, Texas 79835-0290

Re: Notice of Violation for the Compliance Evaluation Investigation at
Green Acres MHP, Vinton Rd. and Hickory Rd., Anthony (F.1 Paso County), Texas
RN1o144o907, TCEQ Additional ID 07zoo66, Investigation No. 891786

Dear Mr. Bourbon:

On
7___

vu ^auuary 19, 2wii, iv`ir. David ►iviu of the Texas Commission on Environmental QualityMET i:ii. Paso Region Office conducted ia.u investigation of the above-leietezlcxu regulatedentity to evaluate compliance with applicable requirements for public water supply. Enclosed is
^ 9MM-n:a^..-y which ^".:vat° the in-msu`^-^^^a ^x"r^.;.'a...x''

^-^~^b'+^+^++ +++A^++u+^s. a+a^cu •iaa Ulu ^.tuaAttquVia you uavC.FtUVtCtC(.►,the TCEQ has adequate elor_n,en_tat?on to resolve the alleged i►iolw}*on(s). Therefore, no .'x*.beraction is required.

In the listing of the alleged violations, we have cited applicable reauirements, including TCEQ
rules. Please note that both the rules themselves and the agency brochure entitled Obtaining
TCEQ Rules (GI o32) are located on our agency website at ft: J/www tcea state tx us for your
reference. If you would like a hard copy of this brochure mailed to you, you may call and request
one from either the El Paso Region Office at 915-834-4963 or the Central Office Publications
Ordering Team at 512-239-oo28.

The TCEQ appreciates Your assistance In this niat`ter. Please note that the legislature has
granted TCEQ enforcement powers Which we may exercise to ensure com

pliance witho
rnfjmuawsy

toca#r^w.x
ra.afuuy.a+aa.aLW

c.^^.zw^.........^-n. ZAZ..
aitclt:iFl

a.:..:..-..i.. i.L^s.+.
v^c a1,G iJ1iiL you will 1'CSOlYfC {1ie [U1C^f.'(1

'violations as required in order to protect the 8tatels envi:onraent. if you have additional
information that we are unaware of, you have the opportunity to contest the violation(s)
documented in this notice. slotll[i you r^hl1nCA to ,40 so,

vnn m_iet nMifv (t1 AA-.an Region Officewithin 10 days from the date of tliiis letter. At that me I will schedule a violatinn. rpvipwmeeting to be conducted (within 2.1 days from the dute of this Ietter). Howevver, please be
advised that if you decide to participate in the violation review process, the TCEQ may sun
require you to adhere to the compliance schedule included in the attached Swninaiy of
Investigation Findings until an official decision is made regarding the status of any or. all of the
contested violations.

xCBQ Region 6- 401 B. Franklin Ave., Ste. 56o • LI Paso, Texas 799014212 • 915-834-4949 • Fax 915-834-4940
Austin iieadquaries: '239-10 X) • www tceq.etate.tx,us •

how is our customer service? www.tceq.state-bLUB/gOt%UStomermirmT
printel on Myeled paper udng aoAaea ► ink

Z3
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Terry Bourbon
March 4, 2Q11
Page 2

If you or members of your staff have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Will in the El
Paso Region Office at (915) 834-4963.

Sincerely,

Kent W. ^o°^ner, ^..^p.. ^.^=. l/ V

Section Manager
a Paso Re-glen Office.

KW/dw

Enclosures: Summary of Investigation Findings
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Conducted: 01119/2011 - 01/1912011

Program(s): PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEMlSUPPLY

RN101440907
Inritign* #

Syito iilass:ii'T.a*inn

GW <--50 CONNECTION

No Industry Code Assigned

Investigation Type : Compliance Investigation Location :

n.t.tlEl.at Inte% • 071nt1FSramvo,sve.ws ...1<y . - - • - - - -

Address: ;,

Princiual(s) :
i`coie

RESPONDENT
Contact(sl :
Role
NoURed

,-.^••^.-w- E-noty Contact
Other Staff Member(SLz
Kole

QA Reviewer
Supervisor

Activity Type: REGiOiv 06 - CL PASO
PWSCCIGWCM - PWSCCOGWCM PWS CCI
tJiallrtTiUYi1Qi^ i71VHrivSYGtvi, i tlttnlcav}ry. +^f ^p

•i^auie , .3^-^
GREEN ACRES AT RIYERVIEVlI VWTE-K WORK

Title Name Phone

OWNER MRTERRY BOURBON Home (505) 862-7400
Ceti (915) 382-7400
Other `Q1^j RRF 77,^1

OWNER MR TERRY BOURBON Work (915) 630-5869

.a---iY^a/i1C

JON WILLfAMS
KENT WAGGONER

Associated Check List

Checklist Name gnit Name
-m 1^w
P°i/Y0 iIYVC.J I IVKT IVIY - i=..^~,Ctiilylv^ii^vT ta+vSaiTvaiiiv 1

AND SAMPLING
PWS STANDARD FIELD

RECEIVED-

MAD 4791'N9

TfikWi 1IN ^MJ^VN

Investigation Comments : MAR 11 71]99
INTRODUCTION
GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK, EL PASO COUNTY, PWS ID NO. 0710066
Green Acres Mobiie Home Park (fiAHNI was investigated on January 19, 2ir'i i, by iuir. vaviu MI R,

Environmental iiiveaugawr, To= C:.F':iB;ioml.-don on Environmental Quality - -Ei Aean Region, to

assess compliance with 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) Chapter 290 Sub Chapter D. The
invpgiigafion is classified as a PWS-CC1. Mr. Terry Bourbon, Owner, was notified of the

j investigation on December 21, 2010. The investigation and exit interview were conducted with Mr.
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Bourbon. Four (4) ,violations were alleged as a result of the investigation; these have been resolved.
a KWi,-a.,€ ^rimHM. (NOV) as.,lugc! letter wpl be. tgsuad; dated March 4,_ 20.11.
t'a . lYasw V. • X. ss .l . - -

CONTACT AND GENERAL FACILITY INFORMATION
Type of System: Community
Responsible Official: Terry Bourbon, Owner
Office Mailing Address: P.O. Box 203, Canutfiio, TX 79835-0290
Facility Address: Vinton Road and Hickory Road, El Paso, TX
Operator Terry ¢lnurhon. D-weter, expires 6-27-2012

Supply Source(s): Groundwater -1 well
Number of Retell: Meters = 47
Number of Wholesale; iYietera ° u, Connections = 0, P uNiiiati`vii = v

Nur.zt--r of. i::terconnect{ons: 0
System Interconnected: NIA
Maximum Weekly Demand: NIA
Average Daily Demand: NIA
Treatment used: sand fifter, chlorination

A, AP1fP1 A,
1Vi n+r^vo i a^ ^vvt^.rw

Samples Required. 1 lmonth
Samples Submitted:l/month
Siting Plan: No
Raw Samples Required: No
Positive Go6fonn Samples in the past 12 monis: None
Lab Utiiized:.City of Ei Paso

CHEMICAL
Acceptable Quality: No, system is under resolution schedule for arsenic exceedences. See section
below ("BACKGROUND").

PLANNING
No expansion of the distribution system is planned.

•,,y 9 .
: . - • a +^ r J

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM and CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM
The "U" shaped distribution system consists of: one 8" main running northward under Hickory Urive,
then continuing eastward under Chisom Drive and finally running southward under Sage Drive,
terminating at the end of Sage Drive, The end of the dl uibuu'vti ayaietI 1 i0 `iiii3, cd o„.c pc, invi ui.
No new connections have been added; the cross connection p!Y+nmm iQ thP.ra.(nra not ar..tive.

GENERAL FACILITY AND- PROCESS INFORMATION
Well #1 Is located approximately 30 feet east of Hickory Loop. The well is equipped with a
submersible pump, which pumps water through a vortex type - Inclined pipe sand tiRer; thence to

49-^--^L:.^.- Lt---.L- ,...,,.: ..t e nnn ..wOw.a ..eve^uwe. 4an4a• llaaru.e. ke^ rlia4ciht tfFnn. Ot I^ho t1M,a.
CdIlWililaliutl, uPQI14O W ta ac11G3 VI ^P,VVV ,janv„ FnvvvanY ,can,w, uw+iw av Y.Y.....v....+..

of the investigation, 47 lofts were supplied. Typical lot size is one acre.

SOURCE SANITARY CONTROL
The lot around the well is fenced and has three strands of barbed wire. No livestock was noted near
the wail. No potential sanitary hazards were noted in the vicinity of the well.

ct''t t^^''^ o:.^^:?Pino^= EAC'iL.T.ESVS/VaaVa^ .

Not anoilcabie.

SOURCE TREATMENT FACILITIES
Chlorination via an automatic feed chiorinator, utilizing NSF approved "esesi iiaiua" bieach
(V461-ieiat i bra- iiu ).
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tulOiyiTO[2iNCrI t3^POR'Ct1+tlR, anci DATA ^tERlFICATION

At the time of the investigation, the following records were checked: chiorine residual (daily);
bacteriological sampling and monthly operating (monthly); disinfectant quarterly operating reports
(quarterly); backflow prevention testing and tank inspection (annual); no Customer Service
inspections were conducted, as no new connections were added. Several r*corUkeepirrg
do ftsnwaaivere noted. Then ore :is#rd in th°'art sec6or: ("CO"3Ci l lc!r^N°).

SYSTEM FACILITIES
Wells 1
Status Active
Entry Pt. Source Code Owner's Location Depth GPM

^n•+^nwnn.+ fALU ,etw i ..L^q^.^ 7AG[1!1
.w.vv. 1 %7U! 1 VUOOD V VV-11 it P At AtGUVI I

Pressure Storage (2) 3920 Gal. Steel at well site

SYSTEM. CAPACITIES
POTABLE WATER SYSTEM

GPM required/ provided
Ground Storage Required / Provided

u R^------
^_Y•'-_ ' n-_•A+'-^'P'Pt.stiNIC e±a7L}Ui't1yC Rtl4^UPltl^l P"IVYfliOV

Per M TAC. 290.45:
"(b) Community water systems.

(1) Groundwater supplies must meet the following requirements.
(A) if fewer than 50 connections without ground storage, the system must meet the following

requirements:
(I) a well capacity of 1.5 gallons per minute (gpm) per connection; and

• \^'r3 j^aoouro° tank a.'°uNu°A'intj nvfCvA gallons ^r ^nnoyfinn^a
n

Well Production Capacities
Required: (1.5 gaVmin /connection) _ (1.5 gaUmin *47 connections) = 70.5 GPM
Provided: - 90 GPM o.k.

PrpacP ►ro SMrana f'anar^tiasc
-•-•^a- -^r--•---

Required: (50 gall connection) = Required CAP /(50 gallmin) = 47 connections
Therefore, required CAP = 50"47 = 2350 gallons
Provided: = 7,840 gallons o.k.

The'rmii capacity Is s;.^;t eient. The pressure tank CaN city is e1, .wsnt.

BACKGROUND
Green Acres MHP was last investigated (Inv. 724283) in January of 2009 by Arturo i.eyva, TCEQ
Region 6, with the result being that a General Compliance letter was issued.
Compliance History is listed In Central Registry as °NtA".

• ^ __ 1 _ '._'_a=_-- _
.... ^1...-,' ^^^' two ^.- ...-a-R

1'P1PC y1) Pi35PJPVtyt.i VIPAePNVIlS Woe IVWPtf IVP Ulic^ GifULy. 11i1GG QIG icaUIYOL C^I14 avvV PlvtA 11UVl 1o3viYa1W1 l

_^PP 1^Q

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
As the system consists of only one main, a representative chiorine and pressure test was
conducted Within the distribution system at one point: at a water spigot located at 8c60 Sage (the
second to last residence on the system). Results were as foiiows: chlorine residual was 0.71 mg/L;
and jsoas`v`v.nv° `va'.'u° v7 Ya°.i.

CONCLUSION
Four (4) violations are alleged as a result of the current Investigation.

Ii.,1 Failure to maintain requirer! records-. At the time of the investigation; It was noted that the^ . . _._. -- ..._
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facility did not have free chlorine residual records for March 2010. [290.46(0)

fqery!t.tjoR: Fadiitr sabmittoct rr^rn^irpd re?cnrds on January 28; 201.1._^_..--

(2.) Faiiure to utilize an approved chlorine test kit. At the time of the investigation, it was noted that
the test kit used was intended for use In swimming pools, and did not have the required degree of

RR ^-1L^.1

accuracy required to determine if the residual was sufficient. AdditiOfialiy, it was not a
Ruru ^cieu ivu

ifiii. [2^a0.46;sf 1
Resolution: After investigator reviewed the proposed kit, the Facility submitted required record
chnwing purchase of apprnved. kit on. February 16. 2011.

(3.) Failure to maintain required records. At the time of the investigation, it was noted that the
fac0ity did not have backilow prevention testing records. (290.46tfl1

` -- ----- -.......
ta^y. nn 20111.RBsdiution: Facility suDrnitteCi reCjulf-fJ

- U-' fewius or, da-'iju cu,

(4 ) Faiiure to maintain required records. At the time of the Investigation, it was noted that the
facility did not have annual tank inspection forms. [290.46(f)1
Resolution: Facility submitted required records on February 23, 2011.

A Notice of Violation resolved letter, dated March 4, 2011, will be sent to the regulated entity. No
A i.4h.i ..H wn 1^ rani drai rnn^rvqnn this invastinettinn
:a: W .o+r cavuvi: ivyN a.,... ..iy . ,.^-..,-....

_Cy ••>" .5:. . .:rJ.,r ... .
. .. :;

..L^ ;..^.',`_i:i ;.. • - . .
Y. .yr:, •

•r `' _}EW t`.ff -T^, A01`1-rEN , _.... _. ,_ :. . . . . . ^^. ^ n

Track No: 426080 Resolution Status Date: 31312011
vioistion start Date! Unknown Violation End Date-112812011

30 TAC Chapter 290.46 • „ . ..,.s

Alleged Violation!
Investigation: 891786 Comment Date: 03/02/2011

Fall. iw^ fn w.nin#nin vnnf dror^ renhwv.NVrAC . At the time of the

facility did not have free chlorine residual records for March 2010. C290.46(f)]

Recommended Corrective Action: Facility shall maintain free chlorine residual records.

[2au`.^+6(rf j
Resalcrtion: Facility submitted required records on January 28, 2011.

Track No: 426081 Resolution Status Date: 3412011

Violation Start Date: Unknown Violation End Date:211512011

30 TAC chapter 290.46(s)

Alleged Violation:
Investigation: 891786 Comment Date: 03I02I2011

Failure to utilize an approved chlorine test kit. At the time of the investigation, it was noted
that the test kit used was intended for use in swimming pools, and did not have the
required degree of accuracy required to determine if the residual was sufficient.
Aaditionaiiy, it was not a uPu method k1[. Y90.46(s)j

Recommended Corrective Action: Failure to utilize an approved chlorine test kit. At the time
of the Investigation, it was noted that the test kit used was intended for use in swimming pools,
and did not have the required degree of accuracy required to determine if the residuai was
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sufficient. Additionally, it was not a DPD method kit. [290•46(s)]

TL65altijlon:1't^Ly_'_27t:Ss^l`_ _..''3uu.,"'nl„uw^
`"`.,w.."r

, of w^uF+nu
."c..""°°'1C"'"^°°.` C`rnl°,"' ^1Q 7f1!11 Test kikrn,1rr.haaA['^ FiV

n,v v„ n r....s , - -----

!2a,i!y is manu.h-act'!!ed by Hach, is °DPD method', and was reviewed by the investigator prior to

purchase by the entity.
Track No! 426t)R9 Resolution Status Date: 31312011

Violation Start Date: Unknown Violation End Date:112812011

30 TAC Chapter 290.46(f)

Alleged Violation:
Investigation: $917$6 Comment Date: 03/0212011

Failure to maintain required re0,_,rds. At the time of the investiga8on, it was noted that the
faciiity did not have backflow prevention testing records. [290.46(f)]

Resolution: Facility submitted required records on January 28, 2011. One customer on the
system, Productos Rea! Foods, requires annual backfiow prevention asserrbty tes^^ ^g. A copy 011

the test form is included in the Appendix to this investigation repork
.wwaa

Track No. 4260$3 Resolution Status Dats: .^r`Sr^v^a
,_
^l. •r...viuvu_, W_.. end Data„. 192232 ''!Violation Start View= fL^vii^ii . .

vv -rm v `h°.r.Sr 2MA/S(f)

Alleged Violation:
c__. ns+w-rnn. ^nmmyn4 Date: 01102!2041

liNf3bUJd^iU11. 891 P OV ^

Faiiure to maintain required records. At the time of the invesiigation, it was noted thattt;e
facility did not have annual tank inspection forms. 1290.46(t)]

Recommended Corrective Action: Facility shall maintain annual tank inspection forms.
1290.46tfl] - ^• _ ^, .

Resolution: Facility submitted required records on February 23, 2011.

-Sinn Of^. "?^ T • • Y •.

Envifonmental investigator

Signed
Supervts

Date

Date

0}_ ^

^'^.. •.^
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Attachments: (in order of final report submlttai)

Enforcement Action Request (EAR)
Maps, Plans, Sketches

K Letter to Facility (specify type)
RQ54Photographs

I+n^Ne^ne^arura from 4ha fan3lifV

Investigation Report
the

^ 8ample Analysis Results =.Wtne^ lsPeciiy'^ : .

Manifests. QM.• ^. ^ 7^4v^1/K_ ^

___NOR

v-„r^^..,
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GREEN AGRES MUSILE t

EL PASO COUNTY,

Additional tD(s): 0710066

investigation Date: 0111912011

Alleged Violation:
Investigation: 891788 Comment Date: 3/212011

Failure to maintain required records. At the time cE the irr.asdr,rFF̂tio:., i::raa noted that the
facility did not have free chlorine residual records for March 2010.1290.46(01

• RHWTa71111i1:t7itdCd VVtFQ1rt1Y^ wvLiVlF: CQiaYi, y S, aii iyoliiaiic fr..°.°v v^ilevvlnn residual r^•yrrle,• `7Q[1 dRifi^

.Resolution: Facility submitted required records on January LS, 20111

Track No: 426081
30 TAC. Chapter 290.46(s)

Alleged Violation,.
investigation; 8911786 Comment VQLG: =201 "

iFallure to utilize an approved chlorine test kit. At the time of the investigation, it was noted the
'the test kit used was intended for use In swimming pools, and did not have the required degn
of accuracy required to determine if the residual was sutficient. Additionally, it was not a DPD

method kit. [290.4Wjj
Recommended Corrective Action: Faiiure to uulize an approved iYiiusirla tGst )(it. At -we w -of t;t

Investigation, R was noted that the test kit used was Intended for use in swimming pools, and did not
S. }{- rnen":rneA. An..^ene. ^F eneuedewl rmi,ir,. t v LI^tGrmieln 9f fhn residual. twat CI_,Ii,f1,PlPnt, ,Atkiitit1t1S10%,.
i1G1YV ,iM1. L1iNiiYYi vy.YV :ivVUl+w ^ ++yn ., . . '

it was not a DPD method kit [290.46(s)]

Resolution: Facility submitted proof of compliance on February 16, 2011. Test kit purchased by
facility is manufactured by Hach, Is "DPD meihod°, and was reviewed by the Investigator prior to

purchase by the entity.

Track No: 426082
30 TAC Chapter 290A6(fy

Alleged Violation,
investigation: 89i7u6

L f1^i_. AMf/n/^d.t
^iUi111i1^11L UQitl. J14fLO3I o

Failure to maintain required records. At the time of the investigation, it was noted that the
facility did not have baddiow prevention testing records. [280.46(t)]
Resolution: Facility submitted required records on January 28, 201 1. One customer on to system,
Productos Real Foods, requires annual backflow prevention assembly testing. A copy of the test fan
IS illl.ut^@L 117 le Appendix to iiiiairitiv0tiyc.ilioii ,cpori.

Summary of Investlgatton Findings Page i of 2

Trark, No: 423N_+0
30TAC Chapter 290.46
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F_ ` } I^. _ ^ft on # 891788
GREEN ACRES MOBILE Ei....^^ PARK $ -

1 racK No: 4290e33
30 TAG Chapter 298.46(Q

11.^^.....,.a 1L1..4.tsw...
i"P(ic^Cw 9 iVDwwViY• .

Comment Cate' 31212011
8n1788u i>r^ouaw vr ..

Failure to maintain required records. At the time of the investigation, it was noted that the
facility did not have annual tank inspection forms. [290.46(t)j

Recommended Corrective Action: Fadlity shall maintain annual tank Inspection forms. I290.46(f)l

Resolution-. Facility submitted required records on February 23, 2011.

. •

• .
t • -.

L• y ,

^se^ „ •^ `

2Page 2 of
Stanmar^l of Imvssfl9atlon Findings
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Toby Baker, Commissioner
Zak Covar, Executive Director
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^^^►̀ ^L^^ { ^ PWS/ 0710066 /CO
RN101440907
CN602884991

^3^ $2^4 d^q4
uminission W. Environmental Quality

Notice of3'ia^ln^on: A.SB^CYCL, P^.4^^ ^.G'^

.

The iv1CL for arsenic is o ,oio milligrams per iiter (mg j i) based on running annual average. From iiie
data contained iII usc attached repQrrt, we determined acompliance value for arsenic in quarter three

PMecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution
September 11, 2012

Delivered Via Certified Mali nwQxovi-i,oa6
GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK { ^"'Ĉ v^^^ ^^
TERRY BOURBON, OWNER

nrn n 6 900PO BOX 290 o^r c-1 +6W "
CWu" tYLLO, T'1s 79835-0290

CFXT T^ ROOM

3o TAC §290.1o6(f) - MCL Based on Running Annual Average (RAA)
GREEN dCT?ME.tC Tdr1RTT F HOME t^dt2 - PWCTT^nn^nn^F.^v..^..... _ . ti-rz 1=

EI; PASO County, TX

Attention: Public Water System Owner / Manager/ Operator

Our record review shows that the GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK public water system PWS- ID
07YOO66 violated the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for arsenic in the water supplied to its
customers. This violation occurred during quarter three 2012. Title go Texas Administrative Code (30
TAC) §290.106 describes how we determined that this violation occurred.

2012 of 0.014 mg/L for EPooi.

PUBLIC NOTMCA'IIOAT RFQTTREn BY- December yo, 2019
You must take the following actions to meet the public notification requirements of 3o TAC §290.122:

Within 9o daps of notification of violation, at a minimum you must provide by mail/direct delivery, to
bill-paying customers to which water is delivered. You must use the enclosed wording for every notice,
and include a brief statement about what you plan to do to fix the problem, This statement must
describe what actions the water system is taking to correct the violation, and when the water system
expects to return to compliance.

You are required to repeat the notice every three months for as long as the violation persists. you
should use the same method that you used for the initial notice. Please send a copy of evecy.,puoiic
notification and a signed Certificate of Delivery for Public Notice to this office within ten days after it
has ►JCCn dClivered. SO"- U-1 to`

Drinking Water Quality Team
TCEQ Public X)rinldng Water (MC-155)
P.O. Box i3087, Austin TX 78711-3087

P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas
is

Prl"au
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GREW ACRES MOBILE HOM ^- PVYS ID* o7tno66
September 11= 2012 ^.. ^- ^
Page 2

COMMENTS:

If you have not already done so, we encourage you to seek assistance. One form of assistance we can

UuL ^'L`3 yL1J1V11g11 t1 1G TVP^Q DilGLIGU F33i1LjLiLilLG CV11t1Et^.dl. uua4 L3 designed to Va.^icr J.^LGe G[,o431.GUCe tv̂'

public water supplies in f:.*:wnciat, managed--' and technical areas. Please cal-I Utilities Technical. Review

Team at (512) 239-4691 and ask for a referral for "MCL violation directed assistance." If you would
rro_far vrn_ -- can cent-act a member of the ilr%n̂lrina WatAr f'h^alitv TPar^t at PW.S'f!NF.M(^1'nt+tt3_twx_ ac Rn-V to

^^My= _ ,TTY- -r,..-... ^ -
.AS'3iSt.yOlLlNlt^1 ^ referral.

To view your public water system information at any time, visit Texas Drinking Water Watch at:

<httn:%%dww tceq texas goviDW WIy

If you have questions regarding this violation, please contact a member of the Drinking Water Quality

Team at (512) 239-4691.

Sincerely,

Bob Patton, Jr., Manager
Public Drinking Water Section (MC-i55)
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

BP jpem

Luwl V U'N1 w°

cc: TCLQ Region 6

yj'aj.^jmrAi, iaiiC^V..•+bd^i a^v uv^ cyv viu9 vTTiTi Tini, T^ /q0 - 7a v^yv
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Carlos Rubinstein, Crnnnricsinn,pr
Zbby Baker, Commissioner
Zak Covar, E^+eeeerttve Dereetor

. ^^

XF)

PWS/ 0710066 /CO
RN1014.4090i
CN602884991

`A^

Texas Commission vn ,nvirontnen^ial ^uaiiiy
. ^'-•.^\Protecting Tew by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August Y4, 2oi2
irciulvCr.°^i viel i^r[ute:a'. iv.itxii nwQjrr0v/o2jmo6

GREEN ACRES 'MOBILE J1OMR PARK
TERRY BOURBON, OWNER
ev BOX z9ci
CA*;'J^'iL:...O, TX 79836-•0290

SUB.IECT: Notim of Violation: ARSENIC. MCI-., AVERAGE
go TAC §290.1o6(f) - MCL Based on Running Annual Average (RAA)
GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK - PWSID: o^YOO66
EL PASO County, TX

VEE®

,qEA05 2012
CEM7'RA1-psaawr.,r

Attention: Public Water System Owner / Manager / Operator

Our record review shows that the (T1tNUN ACRES M0131LL HOME PARK public water system PWS ID
0710066 violated the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for arsenic in the water supplied to its
customers. This violation occurred during quarter two 2012. Title 3o iexas Administrative Code (go.

TACj §29o,1G6 describes uow we determined `hat this violation occurred.

irlle 1 LuL jVi nrsciul. i.^3 u:Liv uaiuiLaiJ.Lj j'Jer ii Gi (Ug/i.,j busCU on i uuuill` ixlluiitu avVi^l6t. i i^ul! tLLe

data contained in the attached report, we determined a compliance value for in qp-.rt-.r two
2012 of o.oi4 mg/L for EPooi.

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION REQUIRED BY: Noveniber 12, 201.2
You must take the following actions to meet the public notification requirements of go TAC §290.122:

Within go days of notification of violation, at a minimum you must provide by mail/direct delivery, to
bill-paying customers to which water is delivered. You must use the enclosed wording for every notice,
and include a brief statement about what you plan to do to fix the problem. This statement must
describe what actions the water system is taking to correct the violation, and when the water system
expects to return to compliance.

You are required to repeat the notice every three months for as long as the violation persists. You
should use the same method that yo a used for the initial notice. Please send a copy of every public
notification and a signed Certificate of Delivery for Public Notice to this office within ten days after it
h6^.7 !^.lVVli t^.lVi1'I^LLVI^a. L0]Vil\A i tV:

Drinking Water QuaUty Team
TCR.f1 Public Drinking Water (MV-yM vl
P.O. Box i..Soft Austin TX 78,71x-So87

i v. uvii;tjv^ j - ,cAiuauu,^i0nwi

ow 1s our Lw ^oIDEr 8erV11

.r r •.
^.,. i

piinted on rery^]ed peper
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 22,2o12 RECEIVED
mCetATL^^/M/^soo^^

GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK JUL a2 20122
TFRRY BniTRR[1N
PO BOX 290 ca^►a^^. F^L^ ROOM
CANUTILLO, TX 79835-0290

Subject: Notice of a MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR VIOLATION

Attention: Public Water System Owner / Manager / Operator:

y
Water

) )

Our records- indicate that Your Public v>rater Systemu ^v>
/
Ta) did I1V^

^ submit t
h

e required amount oI

routine/distribution samples for the month of APR2o12. According to our records, your PWS is
r°vn^7innrl + n Vzl^rs^it i nn r.lns. nnl. sv..^..++1. ^ .-.1'^ ...... 1....,.. T.. .7a 1.. 1.........:^....7

1GtiGlVGU
.^suavu ov i.++a++a. a^w+̂jslt^.a Cu^.u auvatui ivr VviittiaAtL Q.ua1ya71O. iV LiEtLII, 1`1`e t1Q^'G Vlil^ V

sample.(s).

Rule citations: qo Texas Administrative Code .f'I'At',); Section 2no_ynp(r.)(1.-21! Section 200 ioaf#1(r
and 7)

If the required samples were collected, please forward a copy of the Microbial Monitoring Form(s)
and we will update your PWS's record. However, if you did not perform the required sampling, you
must provide copies of the Public Notice (PN) and Certificate of Delivery (COD) to TCEQ. The
mandatory language for the PN and the COD are provided as attachments to this letter. For the
most timely and accurate processing, fax any of these documents io (&M' )239-3666, or mail them to
^'CE Q Drinking Water Pr;tecuGn Team, P.I;r1W, PO Box 13o87, Austin, 11% 787/-u-;3087. Failure to
notify your customers and submit a copy of both the PN and COD to TCEQ will result in additional
^nnle+inr^e TrTe^^ko. AAr7^F: .+...1 Y+:.+1..•l:^.«., .lt • J7.+ 1 e.. a7.., mP^rrle

ii rala:1"AA1 O.V 114G iVL'^
v.a^a,rvs.ua. N., .ar.wwa+cs++ws •avscaa.avaiu zui%y' rAim

Enforcement Division-

Rule citations: 3o TAC. Section 200.100(e); Section 2AO.io9ft1(s); ger_.rinn_ 2on.tnofp)(0; Section

290.122(c)(1)(B); Section 290.122(c)(2); Section 290.122(d)(1-9); Section 290.122(fl;

If you would like to view the most current sample data or PWS information TCEQ has for your
water system, go to Drinking Water Watch at the following link: http://dww.tceq.texas.gov/DWW/.
if any of the in.formation provided in Drinking Water Watch is incorrect, send an email to
TCRDATA@tceq.texas.gov and let us know. If you have questions about the Total Coliform Rule
CI-i:i^1 or PIN requirements, please contact a member of the TCR team at (5i2) 239-4691•

Sincerely,
nA ., n
e44^, 4^Llh^`-- 2^^ APR 2 2014

Elston H. Johnson, R.S., Section Manager
Public Drinking Water Section (MC:155) DISTRICTS

Water Supply D'i'vision SECTION

uuuITy/µY

P.O. Box iqo8v • AusNn TPtaa o8n+ ^a87 •^i2 2aa-^noo • www tcea taYa^ gov
How is our customer service? www.tceq.tacas.gov/got%ustomerstuM



' • Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D, Chairman
v..••^^w.^i ^i'.:vi.':v^vu., w.'i.':':'w.s' :v^ .

Toby Baker, Commissioner
Zak Covar, ExeaeetFb+e Director

PwS/ 0710067 /CO
► RIV101215873

CN602884991

91 7149 9991 7031 8274__8..400

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
protecting Tex= by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

September 11, 2012

Uelivered Via C.erti^ed.lVlail Dwalxov^oo-s

RIVER VIEW ESTATES
TERRY BOURBON, OWNER
YU BOX 290
CANICLEA10, TX 79635-029u

QTTR T77Pvf• W.^.t^n° ^°.5.^v̂::: S^wV..*^C :^v.? AiTR.a^ tvA
.,,/yuVi.Vi• 4VV V.

3o TAC §29o.io6(f) - MCL Based on Running Annual Average (RAA)
R"C71'FW R^'TA'f`FC - PW.^,'Tll• n^t nn,. ,.,. ,̂. ... • . .., .,

EL PASO County, TX

Attention: Public Water System Owner / Manager / Operator

VA t:

SEA ^ q ^OtZ

v^•^•

Our record review shows that the RIVER VIEW ESTATES public water system PWS ID 071oo67
violated the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for arsenic in the water supplied to its customers. This
violation occurred during quarter three 2012. Title 30 Texas Administrative Code (3o TAC) §29o.io6
describes how we determined that this violation occurred.

The IviC;L for arsenic is o. osU miuigtams per liter (m.g j Lj based on running annual average. From the
tilL^llS LGl' l ilGG4laLZ' G'VUiiii.u.cd !A1 iuCi ^Lll4uCU iCpVx yl'Y^C deioLSSUCd L1 vvulsiiuric vGit1G tJl' Q13GiilV ill

2012 of 0.012 mg/L for EPool.

PTTRT TC! Aj'07°R7Tt`.ATC0N R7?.(NTTRF.il RV• ilaramhar in , 20!1->^,___...__ _-•----.--___ __
You must take the following actions to meet the public notification requirements of go TAC §290.122:

Within uo davs of notification of violation, at a minimum you must provide by mait/direct deliverv, to
bill-paying customers to which water is delivered. You must use the enclosed wording for every notice,
and include a brief statement about what you plan to do to fix the problem. This statement must
describe what actions the water system is taking to correct the violation, and when the water system
expects to return to compliance.

You are required to repeat the notice every three months for as long as the violation persists. You
shouia use the same method mar you used ior the initial notice. Please send a copy oi every public
notification and a signed Certificate of Delivery for Public Notice to this office within ten days after it
ilaS peen Clei.ivereci. StuIi{i Lu;

Drinking Water Quality Team

R
Public Drinking urµ±er (MC-1 53-5-)'!'t''T?^ ^

^

P.(l. nx y%oR;7; ^[v^cfin TX ^R^y^-QnR^

APR 7 2 2014
tT11JM 9 DISTRICTS

SECTION

P.O. Box i3o87 • Austin, Texas
1N Val'
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RIVSRV'IEWESI'AT£S-PWSIDj 10o67 r` 1

,geptember 11, 2012 4
Page A

C{1NfM'RNTfi'
If you have not already done so, we encourage you to seek assistance: One form of assistance we can

cr.-- -- ^- ^---- -^-
L ., !'v'r, n T't`"'] e

A
.. :"a""'." (^".'2,"..'.+ +1",+ is cs'a^"; ^.^.n 7 +n nFFor free µ-w'..-...r' .̂.° to

ill.i.i91 is L111UU,^'jll li1G ii.r3y4,^ R11LGt;LGii ta7^7LAUa,G VVlaataa.i
that av .wxF,saa,a+ ^v vaav^

„.,wi•.. ;:,,+e,. ^^..+.t,^^ ;^ fi„^,̂Wo;^l .:,^„^ap,^ al a„rl +p^h^ira I areaa. Please r?li iTtilitiPa TPr.hni^al Review

Team at (512) 239-4691 and ask for a referral for "MCL violation directed assistance. ' If you would
nra^fn^r 17rnt nan r^nTtat^t a member of the ilttinkdTto Water QnAli#y TPSm at PWL"CHEMCd)tceCJ.teR"dS.&UV to
A,e......wp J ..+.....,.-^...,.

atasist you with this referral

To view yo^}r public water system information at any time, visit Texas Drinking Water Watch at:
<h^•I/clvwEfic^l^texas govjt)Wylri>

If you have questions regarding this violation, please contact a member of the Drinking Water Quality

Team at (519),239-4691.

Sincerely,

Bob Patton, Jr., Manager
Yublic Drinidng -Water Section ^rniV-i55)

'vvaiZr Supply Diviniuii
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

ttv lrs,,,

R+cloc»rac

cc: TCEQ Region 6
RRF'IVnA LTTCFRn PQ BOX 200 CANIPC.^LLO, TX 79835-o2uo

^^4i

APR 2 2 201^
^y"W & DISTRICTS

SECTION



Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D, G'hairmb gvlIp ' PWS/0710067/CO

^Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner
T..1._. b..l..... /^.. . .
avUy tsunGl, w 1raiPacaS'tUTiel' ^F.+ +^• ^/J
7Ak C.nvar; Ttrvrr ►fi^tp. 1?rrontnr ,^/

Texas Commission on Environmental Ouality
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 22, 2012

^P I= e% V ED
r ^,

^ EDRIVER VIEW ESTATES
TERRY ROiTRRC?N v^^ ^ 2012
POBOX2c^o
CANUTILLO, TX 79835-0290 • oMAZ&1L FWU

Subject: Notice of a MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR VIOLATION

Attention: Public Water System Owner / Manager / Operator:

Our records indicate that your Public water System (rvvS) did not submit the required amount of
routine/distribution samples for the month of APR2oi2. According to our records, your PWS is
required to submit i saiiiliies eaciz month icrr wliform analysis. To date, we have only received o
v^N+^++^iar'.(u). •

Rule Mfiatianna• Texas Arlmaniehnµati-Vu Code fT'Anl Cp^vn nnn ynYr^fn\t^-`l' ^to.^F^nv^ `^+v.i^n,lisltJ
.,, • \ _ J, ., j 7.^.m

and ^l

If the required samples were collected, please forward a copy of the Microbial Monitoring Form(s)
and we will update your PWS's record. However, if you did not perform the required sampling, you
must provide copies of•the Public Notice (PN) and Certificate of Delivery (COD) to TCEQ. The
mandatory language for the PN and the COD are provided as attachments to this letter. For the
most timely and accurate processing, fax any of these documents to (512)239-3666, or mail them to
TCEQ Drinking Water Protection Team, MC-155, Pv Box 13o87, Austin,'1x 78711-3087. Failure to
notify your customers and submit a copy of both the PN and COD to TCEQ will result in additional
viuiauUiis. Note; Additional violations may result in a referral to the TCEQ

^}^^ANe^A1'NAN'^• T % A lAR^f^M
JJi^VJ. VVAifWi^ Y..iOiV>t

Rnip citations' ^0 TAC! Section onn tnnfal• Section nnn •inn(fl(Ql Ca..+;nr, nnn "nnf.,Vr.-\. co+.+^,+++
v , t. 7v:+.v7\`^J, "•'7v_'''9<+JIwJ, 5.+vvc+.vca 27v.+v7\fj%\:7J7 r.rvt.cv.u

2qo.i22tc1(i)(B); Section 2pn.y22(el(2); ,qeetinn 2a0.122fdN7-ol: fipr^tinn 9oh_y99(t1;

If you would like to view the most current sample data or PWS information TCF,Q has for your
water system, go to Drinking Water Watch at the following link.- http://dww.tceq.texas.gov/DWW/.
If any of the information provided in Drinking Water Watch is incorrect, send an email to
TCRDATA@tceq.texas.gov and let us know. If you have questions about the Total Coliform Rule
( TCR) or PN requirements, please contact a member of the TCR team at (512) 239-4691.

Sincerely,

A^.. p a' {^^^^ .^ 1•^lJ ^^
Elston H. Johnson, RS., Section Manager APR Z 2 2014Public Drinking Water Section (MC-s.56)
Water Supply Division ^^W" & DISTRICTS
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BuMy Garcia, Commissioner
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L.̂,̀arlos Rubinstein,Com.missioner

Mark R. Vickery, P.G,, Executive Director
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventhig Pollution

c . •

May 5, 2011

RECEIVED

JUL 0 2 2t3fl
Mr. Terry Bourbon, Owner rC^0
River View Estates CENTRAL FiLC ROOM
P.O. Box 290
Canutillo, Texas 79835-0290

Re: Compliance Evaluation Investigation at:
River View Estates, P.O. Box 290, Canutillo (El Paso County), Texas
RN101275873, TCEQ Additional ID 0710067, Investigation No, 912270:

Dear Mr. Bourbon:

On April 13, 2011, Ms. Andrea Silva of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) El
Paso Region Office conducted an investigation of the above-referenced regulated entity to evaluate
compliance with applicable requirements for public water systems. No violations are being alleged as a
result of the investigation.

The TCEQ appreciates your assistance in this matter and your compliance efforts to ensure
protection of the State's environment. If you or members of your staff have any questions, please feel
free to contact Ms. Silva in the El Paso Region Office at (915) 834-4952.

Sincerel

^
ent Waggoner, P.G.

Section Manager
El Paso Region Office

KW/as

^
APR 2 ^ 2014

IR:C: "S
^'t<;S^•^[E ,'M
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; PWS/ 0710067/ CO
i Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Investigation Report
Green Acres at Riverview Water Work

CN600697833

RIVER VIEW ESTATES

Investigation # 912270

Investigator: ANDREA SILVA

Conducted: 04/13/2011 -.0411312011

Program(s): PUBLIC WATER
SYSTEM/SUPPLY

RN101275873
Incident #

Site Classification
GW 51-250 CONNECTION ^A ^ ^

No Industry Code Assa^a C 1/

Investigation Type : Compliance Investigation Location :

Additional ID(s) ; 0710067

MA^ ^ ^ ^a^t
^^^^ ^^ i^i0^

^"VIP-1WASK911- QuPaLT"

Address:;, Activity Type : REGION 06 - EL PASO
PWSCCIGWCM - PWSCCOGWCM PWS CCI
Discretionary Groundwater, Purchase, Community

Principal(s):
Role

RESPONDENT

Contact(s) -
Role
Participated in Investigation

Participated In Investigation

Notified

Participated in Investigation

Regulated Entity Contact

Regulated Entity Mail Contact

Other Staff Member(s) :

Role

Investigator
QA Reviewer
Supervisor

Name

GREEN ACRES AT RIVERVIEW WATER WORK

Title Name Phone
TCEQ WATER SUPPLY MR AL FUENTES Work (512) 239-4691

MS BRANDY LUCERO Work (915) 422-6466
OWNER MR TERRY BOURBON Home (505) 882-7400

Work (915) 630-5669
Other (915) 886-2751

OWNER MR TERRY BOURBON Work (915) 630-5669
OWNER MR TERRY BOURBON Work (915) 630-5669
OWNER MR TERRY BOURBON Work (915) 630-5669

Name

JAIME NOLASCO
JAIME NOLASCO
KENT WAGGONER

Associated Check List

Checklist Name Unit Name
PWS INVESTIGATION - EQUIPMENT MONITORING Sampling
AND SAMPLING
PWS STANDARD FIELD PWS Standard

Investigation Comments :

INTRODUCTION

MAY 1q2011

PA'P - 2 2 2014 bR
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GREEN ACRES AT RIVERVIEW WATER WORK, EL PASO COUNTY
PWS ID NO. 0710067

On April 13, 2011, Ms. Andrea Silva and Mr. Jaime Nolasco, Environmental Investigators with the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) in the El Paso Region, conducted a Public
Water System Comprehensive Compliance Investigation (PWS CCI) at River View Estates located

off of Bosque Road and Libby Road in Vinton, TX. The purpose of the onsite PWS CCI was to
assess the status of the entity's compliance with applicable state rules pertaining to public water
supply. The investigation evaluated only these requirements and did not involve any investigation of
other aspects of facility operations. Mr. Terry Bourbon, Owner, was contacted on April 11, 2011to
schedule a date and time for the investigation. Both parties agreed to meet on April 13, 2011 at

9:30 a.m.

Daily Narrative

Pre-Investigation
On April 12, 2011, Ms. Silva began the pre-investigation portion and reviewed past investigations
conducted by the agency. The last PWS CCI was conducted on January 20, 2009 by TCEQ
Investigator, Mr. Arturo Leyva. As a result of that investigation no violations were noted and the
regulated entity was issued a general compliance letter.

Investigation
On April 13, 2011, TCEQ Investigators Ms. Silva and Mr. Nolasco arrived at the River View Estates
and met with Mr. Bourbon and Ms. Terry Lucero (in-training operator). Ms. Silva reviewed all the
needed paperwork onsite followed by a walk-through of the system. After the walk-through of the
system was completed a total of three water samples were taken for pressure and chlorine at three
different areas of the system. All samples collected were at. acceptable pressure and chlorine
levels.

After the last water sample was collected Ms. Silva proceeded to conduct an Exit Interview with Mr.
Bourbon and Ms. Lucero. Ms. Silva requested additional records and provided Mr. Bourbon with a
Customer Satisfaction Survey No. 49426 to conclude the investigation.

CONTACT AND GENERAL FACILITY INFORMATION

Type of System: Community
Responsible Official: Terry Bourbon, Owner
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 290, Canutillo, Texas 79835
Phone: (915) 382-7400
Chief Operator: Terry Bourbon, Grade D Water

Supply Source(s): Green Acres MHP, Groundwater -1 well
Number of Retail: Meters = 57, Connections= 57, Population = 171
Number of Wholesale: Meters = 0, Connections = 0, Population = 0
Number of Interconnections: 0
System Interconnected: No
Maximum Weekly Demand: Not required for systems with less than 250 connections.
Average Daily Demand: Not required for systems with less than 250 connections.
Treatment used: Sodium Hypochlorite (Wal-Mart Bleach)
Emergency Power/Alternate Source: Not required for systems with less than 250 connections.

MICROBIOLOGICAL

Samples Required: 11month
Samples Submitted: 1/month
Site Plan: Yes

D .:
1^1^1^/'

^.._^
^
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RIVER VIEW ESTATES -
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Page 3 of 5
5.

CHEMICAL

Acceptable Quality: Yes

GENERAL FACILITY AND PROCESS INFORMATION

River View Estates is located off Bosque Road, on Libby Road in Vinton, Texas. The ground water
system of River View Estates consists of 57 connections and is serviced by well number 2. Well
number 1 is tied into the system In case of an emergency. The well is equipped with a
submersible, which pumps water through a sand separator into two 10,400 gallon pressure tanks.
From there the water is placed into distribution. Chlorination occurs prior to pressure storage.

SYSTEM FACILITIES

Wells .
EP Source Code Location Status Depth Tested GPM
001 G 0710067 A NE of Subdivision E 210' NA
001 G 0710067 B 40 ft. s. of well #1(A) 0 330' 80

Total Well Capacity: 80 GPM

Storage Reservoirs '
Type Capacity (Gallons) Material Location
Pressure 10400 Steel Next to well #2
Pressure 10400 Steel Next to well #2

Total Pressure Storage: 20800 Gallons

Service Pumps - None

SYSTEM CAPACITIES (Groundwater system with 50 to 250 connections)

For 50 to 250 connections, the system must meet the following requirements:

(i) a well capacity of 0.6 gpm per connection;
(ii) a total storage capacity of 200 gallons per connection;
(iii) two or more pumps having a total capacity of 2.0 gpm per connection at each pump station
or pressure plane. For systems which provide an elevated storage capacity of 200 gallons per
connection, two service pumps with a minimum combined capacity of'0.6 gpm per connection are
required at each pump station or pressure plane. If only wells and elevated storage are provided,
service pumps are not required; and
(iv) an elevated storage capacity of 100 gallons per connection or a pressure tank capacity of 20

gallons per connection.

Production: .6 gpm X 57 conn.= 34.2 GPM
Prov. 80 GPM
Req. 34.2 GPM

Pressure Storage 20 Gal. X 57 conn.= 1140 Gallons
Prov. 20800 Gallons
Req. 1140 Gallons

BACKGROUND

The Riverview Estates Water System was investigated on January 20, 2009, by Mr. Arturo Leyva
, _. ,,Jr., TCEQ El Paso Region Office Environmental Investigator, to determine compli with

aapplicable public water supply requirements. The investigation and exit interview ^1^^/J
I.V1.1;

APR 2 2 2014
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with Mr. Bourbon. No violations were noted and the regulated entity was issued a general
compliance letter.

On February 27, 1997, the TCEQ Public Drinking Water Section granted Riverview Estates an
exception to the total storage capacity requirement of 200 gallons per connection and service pump
capacity requirement of 2.0 gallons per minute per connection. The exemption was granted for a
maximum of 67 connections. At that time the system only had 57 connections. The document was
approved by Mr. Sherman W. Hart from the Public Drinking Water Section Water Utilities Division of
TCEQ. In the 1997 letter, 30 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) §290.45(B)(1)(B)(I1) and §290.45(B)
(1)(B)(II1) were cited and approved. However, according to TCEQ Water Utilities Database (iWUD),
in January 26, 2007 the agency denied an exemption to rules §290.45_ (B)(1)(C)(II) and 30 TAC
§290.45 (B)(1)(C)(III), pertaining to total storage capacity and service pump capacity requirements.

On May 3, 2011, Ms. Silva contacted Mr. Al Fuentes of the TCEQ Water Supply Division to verify
the exemptions granted and denied. Based on the phone conversation Mr. Fuentes Informed Ms.
Silva that the facility was exempt from meeting the following requirements for the system:
" Meeting a total storage capacity of 200 gallons per connection and
It having two or more pumps having a total capacity of 2.0 gpm per connection at each pump
station.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Chlorine and pressure tests were taken at three different locations within the system. Locations
were chose to give a representative sample near the system, in the middle of the system service
and at the farthest location of the system.. The first sample was taken at the well house. The
readings.with regards to chlorine residuals and pressure are as follows (respectively): 2,20 mglL
and 50 psi. The second reading was taken at the farthest location at 124 Lisa Street. The readings
with regards to chlorine residuals and pressure are as follows (respectively): 0.20 mg/L and 48 psi.
The last sample collected was taken at a center location, 7666 River View Road. The readings with
regards to chlorine residuals and pressure are as follows (respectively): 0.42 mg/L and 49 psi.

On April 19, 2011 Ms. Lucero submitted the following documents to the TCEQ El Paso Regional
Office:.
" Exemption request made in 1997,
It Average/ Maximum daily usage readings for October

Average/ Maximum daily usage readings for November
Average/ Maximum daily usage readings for December
Copy of the distribution map
Copy of subdivision map
Copy of annual tank inspection form
Copy of the drought contingency plan

CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

No violations were identified during the inspection of the regulated entity. No further documentation
is required and the regulated entity will be issued a letter of general compliance.

A

I$ASPRI 2 2 zola
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Signed °^
Env ro.n # al Investigator

Signed _.'^4^/
Supervisor

Attachments: (in order of final report submittal)

_Enforcement Action Request (EAR)

)LLetter to Facility (specify type) :^

Investigation Report

Sample Analysis Results

Manifests

NOR

Date

Date

__Maps, Plans, Sketches

_Photographs

^l 1 G ^

M

Correspondence from the facility
,

^Other (specify) :

,

1DcnA mo^^, +,u^

iaQ '"°' ^,,^,^ sc•J ^^ir.

0^

p
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Number with NO resldualÎd..^lie 1!Ulrtaber i'f610W IONess^^asa^te ^es s•: _.«••• ••. ^^"

th for this monthhl^Uals -,thia "tomb s moncollected this month ^,,yror t

j• ^y^ .. mgll. '^ readings'?> 6 readings readings

Secand: !±ilonth of Qna!t0r. Monthly Summary

: t l t^X'Y
Wag the PWS active this month? C: YES C' NO

,•-•
all ;R:^.n:^:' or : illgmb^fr below MIN Number with NO residual

idtols for this month collected ttds Rnonth for this month for this month

1
m9& readings readings ° readings %

.^ - -

Third Month of Quarter Monthly Summary

regt: Was the PWS active this rnonth? f•` Y^5 C Na

I^►► ®ra e of an di0inrer.tsrnt Number of residuals N mber below MIN Number with No residual
id is for this month coii^tsid this month '^' ' 61-119 1-11"w e for this e:+0 :'+t0?

...^ mg/L readings 25 readings readings 70

{ Quarterly Summary and Certification
HI^he8t rashluat

Av8 t3 of all disinfectant Lowest residual
r.."►'. 6wr il.}s Mf.4.^r ftr this quarter fpr this quarter

4 f- uUnta fva unv qu....

s ^ mgit, • =L` .;^1^. ^ i mo/L

t:s infnrrn on contained in this relaort and that,
to the best of my knowledge, the informaft^on is true, camp

Todays
04- ^ Date: ^E5l12

e CIil01 IYp1^7G ` ' - '

^- ^ ^

!^; Number

t.icmse #: i.J do 3 I 3!s Errol addr 0 !tpt- ^ AV ghe e-,E-

C pm 0 reviotl3 `" +` a' '^^ai a+ -at i'/S w^;r,t"'-'ol Ar^M.r31, .,.!;► , October. And ^nua ry; and submit In time for It lobe received
f^ tatm for to P ^

bY^ by the 14fn of the rreonth. Always print and sign f4 orm. and keep a copy with your records faf TCEQ sfevim

f

^ I^t@t, 1: St@Ci L: ^isan ^ai^d maii t++^
t -j Citekthe bumn below

to start over aria reset

PrintCopy Prlntto Mali TCF.Q / P̂i>̂V1p1 iiWC-186 { w enterdatakwa
Aft: MOM II

^ ^+^ ,•lA^y(For your ownrecoras^ il/ pOR 9aw0l Gi^rr:orrns ^ 1 Ar.^;'i^ 7$T'i4•^B? :.
^'s Di.^K1R,q • Q?o007 ntovised 03tz91Ma) ?I bL

T►^ ;
APR ^ 2 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION



! Plivs tt-i'jA► pi i1AF1o
11.1i_' 3 V '12 15.25

DISINFECTANT LEVEL QUARTERLY OPERATING REPORT (DLOQR)
FOR GROUNDWATER OR PURCHASED-WATER PUBLIC WATER €1FSTEMS-ANY SIZE

Select Quarter: ^5-t"`' ^`t'^ iL-1 Select Year.

A Narne: ^%l^%z'^'•tiJ ^^9d^ ^%^- /^^-klc_ W¢ifS IM' v7fda^6
^Fr^ va^riaw`iic.ia^u i^Scu in ulaa^'iewriiviYS vi*' vJ

if you used chioramines ana iree cniorine at any time during this quarter, select both. `• . i`

IFtrst Month of Quarter' Monthly S4mma_irv

X
4th. ^^ N %K Was aiivc i^iio 1ir4 ^'r.r• i ` °d.^,

R
^ratle of :t1 disin/iectont Numh!"r,f.E-_lat!abe Nu _ _e^nw MIN I Number With NO residual

! iduAfa for this month collected this month ior this month for thiss month

mgli- ?^ readings 4 readings 96 readings °A

Second Month of Quarter' Monthly Suni-rnarY
Was the PWS active this month? {: YES NO

90 Oral( dlsint♦ectsant Number of P--!s Number below MIN Number with NO residual
iduais for this month coltecbetf this month for t#wis month for this month

%readings ^ 2 neadings a' 96 ' readirgs^

Third Month of Quarter: Monthly Summary
MAth: Was the PWS active this month? (*' YES C' NO

r •

A, rage of aB dielnieetant Number esi` 1owduais Number below MIN Number wltt^ No resicEual
; iduais for this month caiiecier,i this month "' ror this month ' for this monti,

re9& readings reaaclln^s 96 reac^gs '^

Quarterly Summary and Certification
1Fe1'1190 of all disinfectant Lowest residual Highest residual
residuals for this quarter tortlNs quarter for this twrder

,
:kl

. S • .:.ii;:.

I certify that t am familiar with the information contained in this report and that
to the best of rrry knowledge, the Information is true, complete and a---"4--

Name;

.
r«dayis

7/5/12
EnMr

► . -' " f?ate:Name wna

r^ua ^^'%/ ►̂ .e^d^ :'^.t^C Plone Number
.^ Wenee # ^J^ ^̂ / ^ g'z EmaN address' ^`` tU 161- ^ SAl+ D./lJdr+f/ .rt:c& f --

C^ this #..°47i f'sr t,h°,'^7reY?°r".:..Q quarter 8? the ^i.*l:3i!'t'R"L! e^̂.ril; July, ^nfi°r_ and !Janus.-,, Lard submit in Nn?? £n_* it to be }^r-!^lvAd
by CEQ by the 9N o3° the montt^. Always print and sign torm,^and keep a copywith your records farTCEQ review.

R C FI VE D ^t ^^..,.;;.....;. ,.,,_R .b ^ ^A^mri nfiaii to. 1 C,c^ :.,W WO::

P 2 5 2012 Q^intco^, Pr;nrtoiui^ii , TCRc^rPl^nri^tCMC-155 ^enwr ^ wr"^t
Attr1:O1.QOR dftefYtSyS[CIy1.

^i6PyuuP Owii Pr^niia"sj PO f3oX 7:fo1fLTRAM ^ l ^
M̂YNR^ ^A 783^'"^9T ^ - Clear-R)

M4M7 (fteVlsed 03/29=11)

I$ g ^ X

R

APR 2 2
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
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Environmental
Laboratory
Services

August 24, 2012

,Terry Bourbon - Owner
Green Acres Mobile Home Park
P.O.Box 290
Canutilio, TX 79835-0290

'TEL:
-; FAX

RE: WS 0710066

Dear Terry Bourbon - Owner:

COC ID.: 115556
Order No.: 1207189

On 7/6/2012, LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services (ELS) received 1 sample(s) for
analyses under Lab Order No. 1207189. This final report provides results related only to the
sample(s) as received for the above referenced lab order number.

ELS is accredited under the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program
(NELAP) and certifies that all reported results meet NELAP requirements, unless otherwise
noted. The Case Narrative provides explanations for any deviations, additions to, or exclusions
from the method requirements.

This report contains a total of 3 pages (including the cover letter) and may not be reproduced,
except in full, without written approval from ELS.

Thank you for selecting ELS for your analytical needs. If you have questions regarding this
report, please contact us at (512) 356-6022. We look forward to assisting you again.

Sincerely,

%C*IJ

Sandra Green

Project Manager

T104704218-12-6

Lower Colorado River Authority * P. O. Box 220 * Austin, Texas 78767

3505 Montopolis Drive * Austin, Texas 78744 * (512) 356-6022 * (800) 776-5272 ' (5]2) 356-6021 FAX

D (C!-'^,^` -.
^̂

APR 12 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION



PWS/07100 6
, .;

Final Analysis Report

Date: 24-Aug-12
LCbtA tnvironmental Laboratory Services

CL1^,NT: Green Acres Mobile Home Park Facility: EP001

Lab ID: 1207189-001 Sample Point: TRT-TAP

Sample Location: PUMPHOUSE TAP
Project: WS 0710066

Matr;ix: DRINKING WATER TCEQ Sample ID: 1229508

Collection 1)ate: 7/5/2012 11:46:00 AM

Result Qual MCL LOD PQL Units DF BatchID Date
Anal^ses

ICPMS MEiTALS IN DRINKING WATER E200.8 Analyst: S

0.0123 X 0.01 0.000700 0_00200 mg1L 1 92353 7/17/2012 1

AC

14:15 AM

D r̂
i t

^ ..

APR 2'2 2014
UTIUTIES & DISTRI TS

SECTION

Qualifiers: ^
A Not Availabie for Accreditation
E Value Abovr: Quantitation Range
J Analyte Dete'eted Below Quantitation Limits

S Spike Recovi:ry Outside Recovery Limits

Y(1L: Yracncal lLuanucanon iamn

B Analyte Detected in Method Blank Values Below PQL Considered E:

H Holding Time Exceeded LOD: Limit of Detection
N Not Accredited
X Value Exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)

Page 2 of 3



a

L(^'RA Environmental Laboratorv Services Date: 24 Aug-12

CUIENT: Green Acres Mobile Home Park

Prq^ject : WS 0710066 CASE NARRATIVE
Lai Order: 1207189

Ar%alytical Comments for METHOD E200.8, SAMPLE 1207189-001A, Batch R92353A: The

ex^aeeded the MCL for arsenic under the EPA National Primary Drinking Water Standards. E:

notification sent to TCEQ.

F Utb
APR 2 2 20141

UTILITIES & DISTA
SECTION

Page 0 of 3



° AOS ENIC • ; ^ ^ • PWS / 0710066 / C
lob

Q201fi 2 Public Water System Water Analysis 1I'tI1,I^,t ^III'^I^I.11,.^ •
p _

TCEQ SAMPLE ID 1229508 i_.__-

Ii0s TX0710066•,,GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK

-MURBON, TERRY

[.^.^ £Address 1
PO BOX 290

►-ddress 2
ANUT^CILLO, TX 79835-0290

GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK

PO BOX 290
nAddress 1
CANUTiLLO, TX 79835-0290

State,

Waier analyses are requ(red-by law (30 TAC §290, THSC
§341.0315). I acknowledge that the sampling technician has

! been accompanied during sampling and that the sample has
bei;n collected from the correct location indicated on this form.
Water systems are responsible for all laboratory fees. Falsifica-
tio%i of this form or tampering with water samples is a crime
puipishabie under state and federal law. Refusing to sample,
ma^uding refusing to sign this form, will result in a monitoring
and reporting violation(s), possible enforcement, and fines.

^^{ , l^ . • .

yG,'^ /Z C. ^U^3^ ^ (JCty /^v
Signature (water 5ystem Representative)

a;^_ ;L it^ c^'^;a
Prin^ Name - AU. CAPS (Water System Representative)

S,^NIFI.EANALYSIS INFORMATION
ARSENIC

Analysis TYpe:
I QT PLASTIC

Container:

NO FIELD PRESERVATION
Preservation:

Public water systems may view their water system i
mation Including sampling schedules and sample re
by visiting the State of Texas Drinking Water Watch
site at the following address:

http://dww.tceq.texas.gov/DW W/

Regulations governing sample scheduling and collection are avails
upon request from the Public Drinking Water Section of the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

Phone: (512) 239-4691
Original Lab ID:

Email: PDWS@tceq.texas.gov • Website: http://www.tceq.texas,

Original Collection Date:

OMMENT3:

PRE$ERVED IN US 1:1 H N 0 3 : d 52t
BY. CA*-, DATE:ITiME• ^.

^ ..LABORATORY USE ONLY

COCID: 115556 Lab Name: LCRA Received BY ►6(
I!AB

4f1110
tg.

-- LAB tD 1207189-001 f12295081 Date Received: 07106/12 10:30 Race Temp. 0C

ORIQ/NAL-C°riUeotot(7CEO) WHIrECOPY-Lab YELLOW COPY- Sampler ?AV

WATEIt SY3TEM •
_i r---:---- ^

DATE/TINlE ;0;^• (Q5i! 1121 j!yi
coia.$ci^o: LL:

Month Day Year Military Time

SAMPLE TYPE: IV Routine [ ] Confirmation [ ] Field Blank

pRIORiTY: [Xj Normal [] 2 Week [] 48 Hour [] 24 Hour

COMPLIANCE (Y/N): Y

SAMPLING LOCATION ----.. - -•-- --------..

F,MI ,.rv ,e. EP001

FACCUrv cocnnoN: 8604 HICKORY

SAMPLE POINT' TRT-TAP

I PUMPHOUSE TAP
; -SAMPLE LOCATION:

i LAfiNN. IV01'/7 ^Ob• OTTLONG•W
_.---` - i---^

FREE CHLORINE xFSIDUAi:. di f-.1 - - 117-'1$1 mg/L

TOTAL CHLORINE ItFSIIlUALs
•

mg/L
^^_-.._. ..L ..

^ `....--i -- •; -̂  ]-^ -^ '----;-t - ^ • { ^ i

P FLUSHING: f ' !• i-IT v , i r; jA
START END

TEMPERATURE: Q 1 -- F P O'^i ^1° R°
--s .. . 1 .. :..__-.__

• -` ^-:^

Signature (Sampling Technician)t"N __
-: ^

Print Name - ALL CAPS (Sampling Technician)

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

^

UTIUTIES & DIS'
SECTION



^Environmental
Laboratory
Services

August 24, 2012

Terry Bourbon - Owner
River View Estates
P.O.Box 290

Canutillo, TX 79835-0290

TEL:
FAX

RE: WS 0710067

Dear Terry Bourbon - Owner:

CUdo

1oc^^-^^

COC ID.: 115557

Order No.: 1207190

On 7/6/2012, LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services (ELS) received 1 sample(s) for
analyses under Lab Order No. 1207190. This final report provides results related only to the
sample(s) as received for the above referenced lab order number.

ELS is accredited under the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program
(NELAP) and certifies that all reported results meet NELAP requirements, unless otherwise
noted. The Case Narrative provides explanations for any deviations, additions to, or exclusions

from the method requirements.

This report contains a total of 3 pages (including the cover letter) and may not be reproduced,

except in full, without written approval from ELS.

Thank you for selecting ELS for your analytical needs. If you have questions regarding this

report, please contact us at (512) 356-6022. We look forward to assisting you again.

Sincerely,

^Ocpj

Sandra Green

Project Manager PQpG^F^.

T104704218-12-6

Lower Colorado River Authority * P. O. Box 220 * Austin, Texas 78767

3505 Montopolis Drive * Austin, Texas 78744 * (512) 356-6022 * (800) 776-5272 * (512) 356-6021 f /"'^
1('j'^1^

APR 2 2 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION



PWS / 0710067 / AC

Final Analysis Report

LCRA Environmental Laboratory Services Date: 24 Aug-12

CLIENT: River View Estates

Lab ID: 1207190-001

Project: WS 0710067

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Collection Date: 7/5/2012 12:06:00 PM

Facility: EP001

Sample Point: TRT-TAP

Sample Location: PUMPHOUSE TAP

TCEQ Sample ID: 1229509

Analyses Result Qual MCL LOD PQL Units DF BatchID Date Analyzed

ICPMS METALS IN DRINKING WATER E200.8 Analyst: SW

Arsenic 0.0107 X. 0.01 0.000700 0.00200 mg/L 1 92353 7117/2012 11:18:34 AM

^ApR 2 2 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION

Qualifiers:

A Not Available for Accreditation B Analyte Detected in Method Blank

E Value Above Quantitation Range H Holding Time Exceeded

J Analyte Detected Below Quantitation Limits N Not Accredited

S Spike Recovery Outside Recovery Limits X Value Exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL)

PQL: Practical Quantitation Limit

Values Below PQL Considered Estimated

LOD: Limit of Detection

Page 2 of 3



LCRA Environmental Laboratorv Services Date: 24-Aug-12

CLIENT: River View Estates

Project: WS 0710067

Lab Order: 1207190
CASE NARRATIVE

Analytical Comments for METHOD E200.8, SAMPLE 1207190-001A, Batch R92353A: The sample
exceeded the MCL for arsenic under the EPA National Primary Drinking Water Standards. Exceedance
notification sent to TCEQ.

(5T)vc^^U
APR 2 2 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION
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ARSENIC PWS / 0710067 f AC

3'02'61 2 Public Water System Water Analysis
r--- --,

O
F

a

P4

Address 1
.a PO BOX 290
^ Address 2

CANUTILLO, TX 79835-0290

RIVER VIEW ESTATES

'63URBON, TERRY

City, state, zip Code

RIVER VIEW ESTATES

Name

PO BOX 290
Address 1
CANUTILLO, TX 79835-0290

Address 2

City, State, Zip Code

i
ool^^,c^rEn: ^'U^ ^ i 1^

Month Day Year Military Time

SAMPLE TYPE: [Xj Routine [ ]Confirmation [] Field Blank Special

PRIORITY. A Normal [] 2 Week [] 48 Hour [) 24 Hour

COMPLIANCE (Y/Nn: Y

SAMPLING LOCATION - -- --------

^
FACILITY ID:

EP001

FACILITY LOCATION: 149 LIBBY DR

SAMPLE POINT: TRT-TAP

PUMPHOUSE TAP
SAMPLE LOCATION:

LAT: N11-9y I59 LONG: W-1 PL^ Ln^nL
..-----^^^!'p^---------, -.._T----

i^i n I• IO j,, ' mg/LWater analyses are required by law (30 TAC §290, THSC FREE CHLORINE RESIDUAL.
-_[1 -,

§341.0315). I acknowledge that the sampling technician has I
been accompanied during sampling and that the sample has
been collected from the correct location indicated on this form.

TOTAL CHLORINE RESIDUAL: mg/L
.! .-:•_ ,_-,

Water systems are responsible for all laboratory fees. Falsifica -
tion of this form or tampering with water samples is a crime

^ : , I ; • {
1
_1-7..1'a7punishable under state and federal law. Refusing to sample, TAP FLUSHING:

including refusing to sign this form, will result in a monitoring START END
and reporting violation(s), possible enforcement, and fines.

TEMPERATURE:
F • pH . %C1.

t „ ^ , . -• , _ . - .. •
^r

; :.

4,,u,e (Wa System Repree Signature {Sampling echnicIan

, 1;c iy^ - -
Print Name - ALL CAPS (Water System Representative) Print Name - ALL CAPS (Sampling Technician)

ANALYSIS INFO1tN
ARSENIC

Anaivsis Tvoe•

I QT PLASTIC
Container:

NO FIELD PRESERVATION
Preservation*

RECOLLECTION INFORMATION

Original Lab ID:

original Collection Date:

LHIiVlCalVl[I UDl^ V1VLi

LAB NAt COCID: 115557 Lab Name: LCRA Received By: 141317 Loein By: ---I- --pe^ie+
-

LAB ID 1207190-001 (1229509) Date Received: 07/06/1210:30 ReceivedTemp: 0C Date: 7/6/2012 _

i lA6 SAM.
crvncv.

COMMENTS:

PRESERVED IN LAB 1:1 MM 0 5a( ('L
BY: C VK DATEJTiME^

1))F
ORIGINAL-Contractor (TCEQ) WHITE COPY- Lab YELLOW COPY- Sampler PINK COPY- Watersr

APR- Z 2 2014

TCEQ SAMPLE ID #: 2^9 O^ S
---.J-! -_ _-i-._!

WATER SySTEM ID #. TX0710067

MORE

Public water systems may view their water system infor-
mation including sampling schedules and sample results
by visiting the State of Texas Drinking Water Watch web-
site at the foiiowing address:

http-.//dww.tceq.texas.gov/DWW/

Regulations governing sample scheduling and collection are available
upon request from the Public Drinking Water Section of the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

Phone: (512) 239-4691

Email: PDWS@tceq.texas.gov • Website: http://www.tceq.texas.gov

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION



• . ..•

Attachment 1
Regulated Entity Information

Investigator: David J. Will
Investigation No. 891786

Region 6 - El Paso
FY2011

.11 .pS- U
APR 11 201q

^
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION
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^ .n
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Regulated Entity Detail

Regulated CREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK.Entriy Name:11 RN:̂ RN101440907
I

Status: Active 1 Status Comment:O^ Stand Alone: I N

Physical No physical or street address on file.Address: Caunty: EL PASO

Physical
Location:

Neareat Clty:l--^

-Latitude,

stats: 11 Zip Code-11

Longitude:

A_, nf 4 Dnnnr.lu

Affiliated Customers
11
WM

CN Number Customgr rr Role Begin Date End Dato RE Comp Hist

rawadQ9i @gURBON.TERnY RE9POBIBI.BPARTY 011U1B00 72l3113000 ^ N1A

^ ^ n1 4 Ocrnr.ie

Program interests

Program RE Type ID Type Addn Addn Alt Role Customer
ID ID RE e 1

Be in Date -
End Date

^ MStafua Name C 1
PUBLiCWATER
BVBTEMI8UPPLV

PUBLICWATER
SYBTEMISUPPLY

WATER LICENSING

SITE REQIBTRATION Q7apg^^ ACTIVE ^ RESPONSIBLE @,QVg,BON.TERRY(CN002Qeas91
PARTY

SITE REGIBTRATION 4.Z1QQR ACTNE RESPONSIBLE AgEFd.AIMEs^ IVERUrEw}dpg,g
PARTY }^gRKrCN6o06

7
^a 3)

OROANITATION LICENSE D71= ACTlVE ^ PRE9RTYONSIBLE OB U[tBON.TERRYtCN607B649^

01f0U1B0D-
1213113000

01J0111600•
121072006

1^0123/l000070-

CentrFdReglstry Glassary^ [ Central Registry Help Map at Reglonal Plannlnh Areas Mfgratrid 9ystems'^

For questions or comments regarding this T-Net page contact: C^raLf3e gistr
This site was last modified: August 23, 2010

WI
APR 2 2 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
SECTION

http://prs.tceq.state.tx.us/crintrpt/index.cfm7fiiseaction=detail.reDetail&reg_eni id=34011... 1/12/2011
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Central Registry Internal Reporting Query

.+ .

Page 1 of 2

RE Name: GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK RN: RN101440907

Classlfication: NOT APPLICABLE Rating: Publication Date: ^

Customer Name BOURBON, TERRY CN: I GN602884991

Classificatlon NOT APPLICABLE Rating: F~ Publication Date: 0

Repeat Violator Ind:
.^.nw.m.u..maawmemmm,®aoaamva,^uaxwm nummcam,aumwnrruraxNmarMm^maaomseaemexc ^n,cu,remr.xa

Compliance Histo ry .Start: 08l31l2010 End: 09l01l2005^ ^...... ._ . ^

9.f1 nf R Pnfmm..ncn! 6nfinn QnnnrAn

I Enforcement Actions

Type Effectivo Date CitationlRequlrement Provision Abbv. Description Violation Classification (Trk No)

n cenulnflnnn rnfnrnad

criminal convictions

C i ti D t
Number of Violations

onv c on a e
Felonies Misdemeanors Cl(ationlRequlrement Provision Abbv. Description Classification (Trk No)

0 events returned

Chronic Excessive Emissions Events

Start Date Status Codo Status Date Track Number

1-5 ofS Investigation Records

investigations

Investigation Start Date Type Investigation Status Date

sop 28, 2006 Compliance Investigation Oct a, 2000

Jan 20, 2000 Compllance Investigation Jan 23, 2009

Sep 9, 2009 Compliance invest FOe Review sop 11, 2000

Jan 28, 2010 Compliance Imest Flo Ravlew F.1; 1. 2D10

Apr20, 2010 Comp(Iance Invest File Review May4, 2010

4.9 nfv unnne nfwnl^rlnn wennr,tQ

Notice of Violations

NOV Status Classification Sei
Date Code I

Citation (Trk No) Repo
f-

rt

Sep 11,
2009

URESOSOHED 30 TAG Chapter 290, SubChepter F 290. 106(f)(3)(C); tfA THBC
Chapter 341,SubChaplerA341,0316(a)(Notapp0cabletoCFi)

Violated the masimum contaminant level for
arsenic du8nglhefhhdquarter of2009.

MODERATE (391374) NO

Feb 1,
2010

URES08CHHD 30 TAC Chapter 290. 8ubChapter F 290.100(0(3)(C) ; 6A THSC
terA341341 SubCha 0316 CHCh tN t li blte

Violated Ole msMlmum contaminant level for
d f2009tl i th f rth

MODERATS (302082) NO

-7, p , (o)(r o )o app ca eap ersetl e er ow quar ,e oung

4 s of A vn,.,.nnn.en^^, e,.al*

J fo s stems returned FA 74
4. r fullf 11

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
h^ I/prs.tceq.state.tx.us/crintrpt/index.ofin?fuseaction=compHistor3'l̂ustor3'&reg_ent $d ^.^r^Ll6/2010

Environmental Audits

Disclosure Of Violation

Notice of Audit Date
DOV D t

Violations
a e

Classification Citation/Requirement Provision t

al Que p e Proaram Area Soarch

Compilance Historv



Central Registry Internal Reporting Query

: ..

Page 2 of 2

0 assessments returned

Voluntary On-Site Compliance Assessments

Start Date Status Code Status Date

0 programs returned

Voluntary Pollution Reduction Programs

Name Level Start Date of Participation

0 early compliance actions returned

Early Compliance

11 Date Description

Central Registry Diossary rContral Reglstry Help I map of Regional Planning Areas^ Mlyrated Systems

For questions or comments regarding this T -Net page contact: Central Reglgfty
This site was last modifled; August 23, 2010

APin% 2 2 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION
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TCEQ Search Licensing or Registration Information
License Detail

To report a change of address or work phone number, please e-mail IlcensesC,ptceq.state.tx.us. Make sure to include your TCEQ license
number,

Name: BOURBON, TERRY A
Address: PO BOX 290

Cityt CANUTILLO
State: TX

ZIP: 79835-0290

County: E!i. PASO

Work Phone; 915-630-5669

License(s)
There were 5 licenses found.

rogram 0 License Type and Level ID License Number 0 Last Issued Date 0 Exp. Date 0 CEUs Earned 0 License Status 10

ATEROL WATER OPERATOR 0 W00021722 07/16/2009 06/27/2012 0 CURRENT

SSFOL OSSF INSTALLER I OS0005143 08/25/1997 08/31/1998 N/A EXPIRED

ATEROL WATER OPERATOR•D W00009161 1210812000 12/08/2002 N/A EXPIRED

ATEROL WATER OPERATOR D W00009162 03/06/2003 03/06/2005 N/A EXPIRED

ATEROL WATER OPERATOR D W00018018 05/24/2005 05124/2007 N/A EXPIRED

Note; The number of CEUs needed in order to renew a license is based on the term (length) of each license.
Please go to the program page for the license you hold to determine the number of CEUs needed and to
view the latest information and renewal requirements for your license.

Course(s)
There were 2 courses found. Note; You may see the same course listed multiple times, This occurs because the
course counted towards multiple license programs.

Program 0 Course TiHe Course Code 0 Hours 0 Date 0 Provider

OSSFOL ON-SITE INSTALLERI 417 13.0 04/10/1996 TEEX/W&WW

JPWOL PUMP BL MOTOR OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 396 20.0 11/30/1983 TEEX/W&WW

Note: Please allow 45 days from the last date of the training session for a record to appear In the search results. If a course does not
appear on your training record after three months, please fax a copy or the course-completion certificate to 512/239-6272. Include
either your TCEQ license number or Social Security Number If neither Is displayed on the certificate.

Site Help I Disclaimer I Web Policies I Accessibility I Serving Our Customers I TCEQ Homeland Security I Contact Us

C
Last Modified 12/4/ 08
® 2002 - 2008 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APR 2 2 2014
UTILITIES & OISTRrCTS
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Public Water Systems Details/Data Sheet for GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK Page 1 of 3

IWUD main - Istri -- Utilit ies PVIIS ReDOr[S uucu^^ia^iu

Public Water Systems Details/Data Sheet for
GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK (0710066)

I ft;M Ir I ® 9 T4. _
Alflllations Comments Samples Schedules Fee Site Visits [3oCuments

^ ^ ^ A da
Violations Sources Sold Source Entry Points Plants

Responsible Party
Address: PO BOX 290

CANUTILLO, TX 79835-0290

Individual: TERRY BOURBON

Occurences were successfully retrieved.

Customers
Reference Number Name Role
CN602884991 BOURBON, TERRY RESPONSIBLE PARTY

Properties
Utility CCN/Reg: ,(11785) GREEN ACRES RIVERVIEW WATER WORK

CR Regulated Entity Number: RN101440907

CCEDS Status: ACTIVE NOE EXISTS

Ownership Type: INVESTOR

System Type: COMMUNITY

County: EL PASO (71)

Region: EL PASO (0

All Monitoring Class: GROUNDWATER

Owned Monitoring Class: GROUNDWATER

Out of Season:

Jan Feb Mar A r May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
0 13 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Customer Groups
Class Category Population Count Connection Count Meter Count

RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL AREA 141 47 0

. Occurrences retrieved.

Capacity
UTotal Sfarape: APR 2 2 2014 ^

Total Storage: 0.000 MG
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

SECTION

http://agxnt/iwud/pws/index.cfin?fuseactio.n=DetailPWS&ID=2643 1/12/2011



Public Water Systems Details/Data Sheet for GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK

Elevated Storage: 0.000 MG

Pressure Tank Capacity: 0.00784 MG

Production:

Total Production: 0.130 MGD

Max Purchased Capacity: 0.000 MGD

Emergency Production: 0.000 MGD

Total Service Capacity: 0.000 MGD

Service Pump Capacity: 0.000 MGD

Emergency Service Capacity: 0.000 MGD

Consum tp

Avg Daily Consumption: 0.000 MOD

Max Daily Consumption: 0.000 MGD

Activity

Grade
WATER GRADE D

Occurrences retrieved.

Survey Date
12/08/1999
12/1812000
12/19/2001
02114/2005
09128/2006

01/20/2009

Activity Status: ACTIVE

Operator Grades

Visit Type

Site Visits

Deficiency Score
4
0
0
5
0

SURVEY
SURVEY
SURVEY
SURVEY
SURVEY
MD10/0612006,RD 10I1212006
SURVEY
MD01/2372009,RD02/04/2009

Site Visit occurrences retrieved.

0

Comments

Page 2 of 3

ra It
Total

1

^^

4471' '
Inspector
ROBERT MORALES
ROBERT MORALES
RYAN NELSON
IDA MUNOZ
JOE CASTRO

ARTURO LEYVA

4- v t

Comment Text Staff

Date Name

PN;PWS;ARSENIC(1005);TCEQ RD 10/28/2010 - 3RD QTR 2010 RECEIVED WITH A
12/15/2010 LEVEL OF 0.014MG/L. WORKING TO CORRECT THE ISSUE - ROUTINE MONITORING HENRIETTA

AND NOTIFICATION, PLAN REVIEW AND FEASIBILITY STUDY PER BRENDA LUCERO ELS O

915-422-6466.
PWSSDETAIL;PWSREP;PHONE: Rec'd phone call from Mr. Terry Bourbon, 915-630-5669,
cell, stating that he wants to get out of the water system business and wants to be advise.

09/30/2010 This system also has CCN 11785. Email Margot Taunton to contact Mr. Bourbon. ---Re
email from Margot Taunton "Thanks - I'll make a consolidation assessment asslgriment ^tI
Monday".
REVIEWED;PWSREP;PHONE: Rec'd a note to contact 915-422-6466. Call and spokem2 2 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
http://agint(iwud/pws/index.cfxn?fuseaction=DetailPWS&ID=2643 SE0101011



Public Water Systems Details/Data Sheet for GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK Page 3 of 3

Brenda Lucero, who was wanting a copy of the ground water mor. At first I was not sure if she
was talking about the same report as I was, so I requested that she email me the report.
Brenda Lucero (cujet@sbcgiobaf.net) Sorry this Is so old but I have never gotten a new one in
ten years. Green Acres Mobile Home Park-00710066 River View Estates-00710067 Brenda THERESA

08/2412010 Lucero El Paso, TX 915-422-6466. --What I received Is the Ground Water MOR report (Form CISNEROS
0811). I email her back and told her to call central file to request a copy, since we do not keep
the data. Explained that the form is only kept as a record keeping and must have it on file
(sent a more up-to-date MOR form 0811) and to contact the Central File for a copy of the
MOR since she stated that she has submitted the MOR.
PHONE CALL from Brenda Luco, 915-422-6466, stating received a letter missing DLQOR 3rd.i.HERESA

12/28/2009 qtr. Need to research. Checked with Jessica who requested for customer to resubmit the CISNEROS
DLQOR report, mail certify to the physical address.
ARSENIC COMPLIANCE: Brenda (secretary) called to ask what to put on the public notice
concerning "what the system is doing?" She had done research in 2006 for her boss but not
sure if she wrote It down or sent it to TCEQ Kristi or Enforcement. She has had FMT
assistance with TRWA Dwayne Boren. I gave her some suggestions for the PN requirement MARIE

10/08/2009 letting them know that treatment is expensive, POU didn't get participation after asking 20 of KNIPFER
the friendiier people, blending not an option - no water nearby, etc. The homeowners
complained about a $5 surcharge for the new well when the old one went dry. Anyway, I told
her they need to keep their feasibility study updated and make sure they meet the deadlines
in the compliance agreement, etc and most importantly mail it to usli DOCUMENTATION.

07/20/2009
CCI AFFIL REVIEW: PER CCI <01/2012009>: The CN and RP have already been updated. JACOL YN
Added Terry Bourbon as an EC. Mailing address at PO BOX 290 is still good per USPS. BOLDING
UPDATED ORGANIZATION "GREEN ACRES AT RIVERVIEW WATER WORK" IS NOT IN THERESA

12/07/2006 SOS. CHECKED CCN AND CCN IS ISSUED TO TERRY BOURBON. AT THE TIME CISNEROS
UNABLE TO CHECK ON TAXPAYERS WEBSITE---TC.

Occurrences retrieved.
Run Water Sys em Data Sheet Report

Occurrences retrieved.

For questions or comments regarding information on this page, contact the
TCEQ iWUD Web Manager

Version V2.4.0

APR 2 2 2014
UTILITIES & DISTRICTS
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Central Registry Internal Reporting Query Page 1 of 2

RE Name: GREEN ACRES MOBILE HOME PARK RN:

Classification: NOT APPLICABLE Rating:

F

RN101440907

Publlcalon Date: E

CN:Customer Name BOURBON, TERRY CN602884991

Classification: NOT APPLICABLE Rating: F 7J Publication Date: 1

Repeat Violator Ind-

Compliance History Start: 108131J2010 End: 09101/200& ^_ ^

^..
Enforcement Actions il

Type 11 Effective Date Citation/Requirement Provision Abbv. Descrlption Violation Classification (Trk No)

u convicnons rerumeu

Criminal Convictions

Numberof Violations
Conviction Date

Felonies Misdemeanors Citation/Requirement Provision Abbv. Description 11 Classification (Trk No)

0 events returned

Chronic Excessive Emissions Events

Start Date Status Code Status Date Track Number

1-6 or 5 investigation Moores

Investigations

investigation Start Date TypeIF- 1 investigation Status Date1
Sep 25, 2005 Compliance investigation Oct 8, 2006

Jon 20, 2000 compliance lnvea99atlon Jon 23, 2008

sop 9, 2009 Compliance Invest File Review Sep 11, 2008

Jan 26, 2010 Compliance Invest Nis Review Feb 1, 2010

Apr20. 2010 compliance Invest File Review Mny 4, 2010

Notice of Violations

NOV Status Citation Allegation
Classification Self-

Date Code (Trk No) Report

Sap 11, UREBOBCHED 30 TAC Chepter290, SubChepler F 290.10a(Q(3)(C) ; SA TH8C Violated the maxlmum contaminant level for MODERATE (301874) NO
2009 ^ Chapter341, BubOhapter A 341.0315(o) (Not eppOcable 1o ON eraenlo dudn9lhe third quarter of 2000.

Feb 1, URFSC^aCHED 30 TAO Chepter290, subChepler F 290.100(Q(3xC) ; 5A THBC Violated the maximum conteminent level for MODERATE (392092) NO

2010 Chapter34t,SubChepterA341.0310(o)(Not applicable toCYQ arsenlodudngthefourthquerterof 2009.

Environmental Audits -

Disclosure Of Violation

Notice of Audit Date

1 11
DOV Date

Violations "T., „

classification Citation/Requirement Provision -AM.

0 systems returned

http://prs.tceq.state.tx.us/crintrptJindex.efm?fuseaction=compHistory.history&reg_ent id=3... 3/2/2011

Mal ue Pane Protlram Area Search

romaemxm^xatnme^mwtom^wmosw^m^Rnr
^.Yl1.^lYJbRhKFW1R1RbPID1R!NIYRYRIIOOdIWR CIV1YYif6lDC^^^

/^n,n,nli^r^F^ WfQ+f1R/



Central Registry Internal Reporting Query

Environmental Management Systems
Type 7ier ^- Certification Date

Page 2 of 2

Implementation Date

0 assessments retumed

Voluntary On-Site Compliance Assessments

Start Date Status Code 71 Status Date

ro a returned

Voluntary Pollution Reduction Programs

Name 11 Level 1 Start Date of Participation

6 sally compliance actions retumed

FEariy compliance

Date Description

Systems+--^ Centrat Reglob^l Glossary I Central Registry Help Map of Regional Planning Areas Migrated

For questions or comments regarding this T-Net page contact: Central Reaist
This site was last modified: August 23, 2010

APR 2 2 2014

UTILITIES & DISTRICTS

http://prs.tceq.state.tx.us/crintrptJindex.efm?fuseaction=compHistory.history&reg_ent id=3,.. 3/2/2011
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